
 

The Distribution Code Review Panel (DCRP) of Great Britain – August 2023 
 

Post/Company Name Company & Address Contact Info Rotation Date 
 

Chair 
(DNO - UKPN) 

Matthew White UK Power Networks 
237 Southwark Bridge Road, 
London, 
SE1 6NP 

E-mail: Matthew.White3@ukpowernetworks.co.uk 
Tel: +44 (0) 7875 119 718 

 

DNO 
(SSE) 

John Smart No.1 Forbury Place, 
43 Forbury Road, 
Reading, 
RG1 3JH 

E-mail: john.smart@sse.com  
Tel: +44 (0) 17 3834 1805 

 

BM Generator 
(RWE) 

Tim Ellingham RWE Trading GmbH 
Windmill Hill Business Park, 
Whitehill Way, 
Swindon, 
SN5 6PB 

E-mail: Tim.Ellingham@rwe.com  
Tel: +44 (0) 7468 713 148 
 
 
 

 

BM Generator  
(Centrica)  

Peter Wilkinson  Centrica  
RM 12, Phoenix Business  
Centre  
Phoenix Court,  
Phoenix Road,  
Barrow in Furness,  
Cumbria,  
LA14 2UA  

E-mail: Peter.Wilkinson@centrica.com   
Tel: Na  

  

  
  

 

Non-BM Generator 
(Statkraft) 

Guy Nicholson Statkraft UK Ltd. 
19th Floor 
22 Bishopsgate 
London EC2N 4BQ 

E-mail: guy.nicholson@statkraft.com  
Tel: +44 (0) 7824 145 479 
 
 

 

Non-BM Generator 
(Energy-UK) 

Joseph Underwood Energy UK 
26 Finsbury Square, 
1st Floor, 
London, 
EC2A 1DS 

E-mail: joseph.underwood@energy-uk.org.uk  
Tel: +44 (0) 20 7747 2942 
 
 
 

 

User 
(Vacant) 

  E-mail:  
Tel:  
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User 
(Vacant) 

  E-mail:  
Tel:  
 
 

 

Supplier 
(Vacant) 

    E-mail:  
Tel:  
 
 

 

DNO 
(NPG) 

Alan Creighton Northern Powergrid  
98 Aketon Road 
Castleford 
West Yorkshire 
WF10 5DS 

E-mail: Alan.Creighton@northernpowergrid.com  
Tel: +44 (0) 7850 015 515 
 
 
 

 

DNO 
(SPEN) 

Graeme Vincent SP Energy Networks 
320 St. Vincent Street, 
Glasgow, 
G2 5AD 

E-mail: Graeme.Vincent@spenergynetworks.co.uk  
Tel: Na 

 

DNO 
(NGED) 
 

Christian Hjelm National Grid Electricity 
Distribution 
Feeder Road, 
Bristol, 
BS2 0TB 

E-mail: chjelm@nationalgrid.co.uk 
Tel: +44 (0) 11 7933 2483 

 

DNO 
(ENWL) 
 

Peter Twomey Electricity North West 
Borron Street, 
Stockport, 
SK1 2JD 

E-mail: Peter.Twomey@enwl.co.uk 
Tel: Na 

 

IDNO 
(GTC UK - Acting on 
behalf of the INA) 

Steve Mockford GTC Infrastructure Limited 
Synergy House 
Woolpit Business Park, 
Bury St Edmunds 
Suffolk 
IP30 9UP 

E-mail: Steve.Mockford@gtc-uk.co.uk  
Tel: +44 (0) 13 5930 2476 

 

OTSO 
(National Grid) 

Bieshoy Awad Floorplate L2, 
Faraday House, 
Gallows Hill, 
Warwick, 
CV34 6DA 

E-mail: Bieshoy.Awad@nationalgrideso.com 

Tel: +44 (0) 7785 950 722 
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Ofgem Shilen Shah Ofgem 
10 South Colonnade, 
Canary Wharf, 
London, 
E14 4PU 

E-mail: Shilen.Shah@ofgem.gov.uk 
Tel: +44 (0) 20 3263 9827 
  
  
  

 

Ofgem 
(Alternative) 

Gurpal Singh Ofgem 
10 South Colonnade, 
Canary Wharf, 
London, 
E14 4PU 

E-mail: Gurpal.Singh@ofgem.gov.uk  
Tel: +44 (0) 20 7901 7433 
  
  
  

 

Ofgem 
(Alternative) 

Scott McPhilimy Ofgem 
Commonwealth House 
3rd Floor 
32 Albion Street 
Glasgow 
G1 1LH 

E-mail: Scott.McPhillimy@ofgem.gov.uk  
Tel: +44 (0) 20 3263 2751 
 
 
 

 

Citizens Advice TungHing Sum Citizens Advice 
3rd Floor North, 
200 Aldersgate St, 
London, 
EC1A 4HD 

E-mail: tunghing.sum@citizensadvice.org.uk  
Tel: +44 (0) 7942 802 108 
 
 
 

 

ENA 
Representative 

Mark Dunk Energy Networks Association  
4 More London Riverside 
London  
SE1 2AU 

E-mail: mark.dunk@energynetworks.org  
Tel: Na 

 

Code Administrator Chris McCann Energy Networks Association  
4 More London Riverside 
London  
SE1 2AU 

E-mail: christopher.mccann@energynetworks.org  
Tel: Na 

 

Legal Advice 
(As required) 

  E-mail:  
Tel:  
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The Panel shall consist of: 
 

a) a Chair, a deputy, and up to 6 Members appointed by the ITCG, at least one of whom will be a Member of the GB Grid Code Review 
Panel and at least one of whom will be an IDNO; 
 

b) a person appointed by the Authority; 
 

c) the following Members;  
 

1) 2 persons representing onshore Generators with Embedded Generating Plant who are BM Participants and are active (i.e. 
submitting bid-offer data) in the Balancing Mechanism 

 
2) 2 persons representing onshore Generators with Embedded Generating Plant other than Generators referred to in (1) above; 

 
3) 2 persons, other than Suppliers, representing Users without Generating Plant; and 
 
4) a person representing the OTSO 
 
5) a person representing Suppliers; and 
 

 
d) a person representing customers appointed by Citizens Advice 


